PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
AOP SYSTEMS, LLC	09/16/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FLUID LINES
Street Address:	P.O. BOX 158
City:	BODEGA BAY
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94923

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11146577
PCT Number:	US0770416

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (707)578-3133

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7075789333

Email: craig@northbay-iplaw.com

Correspondent Name: STAINBROOK & STAINBROOK, LLP
Address Line 1: 412 AVIATION BLVD., SUITE H
Address Line 4: SANTA ROSA, CALIFORNIA 95403

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 00273.P5US; P6PCT #4

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Craig M. Stainbrook

Total Attachments: 7

source=00273.P5US_P6PCT_AOP to Fluid Lines#page1.tif source=00273.P5US_P6PCT_AOP to Fluid Lines#page2.tif source=00273.P5US_P6PCT_AOP to Fluid Lines#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 021684 FRAME: 0314 OP \$80.00 111

500676281

source=00273.P5US_P6PCT_AOP to Fluid Lines#page4.tif source=00273.P5US_P6PCT_AOP to Fluid Lines#page5.tif source=00273.P5US_P6PCT_AOP to Fluid Lines#page6.tif source=00273.P5US_P6PCT_AOP to Fluid Lines#page7.tif

CORPORATE TO CORPORATE ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned company:

AOP SYSTEMS, LLC

a limited liability company organized under the laws of the State of California, United States of America, with a principal place of business located at 6800 Palm Avenue, Suite K, Sebastopol, California 94572, is the sole and exclusive assignee and owner of all right title and interest in certain new and useful improvements invented by Lee William Frederick, Gary Michael Carmignani and Steve Donald Sitkeiwitz (Inventors) and entitled:

Title: Apparatus and Method for Photocatalytic Purification and Disinfection of Fluids U.S. Utility Application Serial No. 11/146,577

Filing Date: June 6, 2005

Title: Ultraviolet Light Activated Oxidation Process for the Reduction of Organic Carbon

in Semiconductor Process Water

International Application No. PCT/US07/70416

International Filing Date: June 5, 2007 International Priority Date: June 6, 2006

and is prosecuting applications for a United States Letters Patent and an international patent application filed under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, disclosing and claiming said inventions; and

WHEREAS, FLUID LINES, a California C corporation (hereinafter termed "Assignee"), organized under the laws of the State of California, and having a place of business at P.O. Box 158, Bodega Bay, California 94923, wishes to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said applications and the inventions disclosed and claimed therein, and in and to all embodiments of the inventions, heretofore conceived, made or discovered jointly or severally by said Inventors (all collectively hereinafter termed "said inventions"), and in and to any all patents, certificates of invention and other forms of protection thereon (hereinafter termed "patents") applied for or granted in the United States and/or other countries.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration acknowledged by said Assignor to have been received in full from as Assignee:

Assignor: AOP Systems, LLC

Assignee: Fluid Lines

Attorney Docket No. 00273, P5US and 00273. P6PCT

Page 1 of 4

- Said Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey to said assignee, the entire right, title and interest (a) in and to said applications and said inventions; (b) in and to all rights to apply in any or all countries of the world for patents, certificates of inventions or other governmental grants on said inventions, including the right to apply for patents pursuant to the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or pursuant to any other convention, treaty, agreement or understanding; (c) in and to any and all applications filed and any and all patents, certificates of inventions or other governmental grants granted on said inventions in the United States or any other country, including each and every application filed and each and every patent granted on any application which is a division, substitution, or continuation of any of said applications; (d) in and to each and every patent claim resulting from a reexamination certificate for any and all of said patents.
- Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to cooperate with said Assignee to enable said Assignee to enjoy to the fullest extent the right, title and interest herein conveyed in the United States and other countries. Such cooperation by said Assignor shall include prompt execution of oaths and/or declarations of inventorship.
- The terms and covenants of this Assignment shall inure to the benefit of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon said Inventors, their respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said Assignor has executed this instrument on the date of acknowledgment before the Notary Public as given below and delivered this instrument to said Assignee.

AOP Systems, LLC, Assignor

Dated: 7/9/08

y: Ceres

M. Carmignani, Managing Member

Dated: 9/8/08

Lee W. Frederick, Managing Member

Assignor: AOP Systems, LLC

Assignee: Fluid Lines

Attorney Docket No. 00273.P5US and 00273.P6PCT

State of	
County of	
On	, before me,
	, before me,
personally appeared Gary M. Carn evidence) to be the personal whose name	ignani, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed nat by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of wi
WITNESS my hand and official scal.	Signature
State ofCounty of)
	(name and title of officer)
be the personal whose name is subscribe	ick, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in s/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the
WITNESS my hand and official seal,	Signature
	ACCEPTANCE OF ASSIGNMENT
The below-named Ass	mee hereby accepts this assignment of patent rights.
Dated Sept 16, 36	S FLUID LINES, Assignee
	By: Lee W. Frederick, President

NOTARIZATION OF ACCEPTANCE TO

Assignor: AOP Systems, LLC Assignee: Fluid Lines Attorney Docket No. 00273,P5US and 00273,P6PCT

Page 3 of 4

CORPORATE-TO-CORPORATE ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

State of	
County of))
On	, before me,
	(name and title of officer)
evidence) to be the personal whose :	erick, personally known to me; or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory ame is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she ed capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the a acted, executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official sea	Signature

Assignor: AOP Systems, LLC Assignee: Fluid Lines

Attorney Docket No. 00273.P5US and 00273.P6PCT

Page 4 of 4

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

et word and the second of the

State of California	
County of SolVana	J
on Sylvanbar 8, 2008 before me, Patt	make inagh mama asid hige classe whiter of
personally appeared Heew. Freds	nch-
	Name(s) of Signer(s)
	,
PATRICIA 8, MURRAY Commission # 1801880 Notary Public - California Sonome County Ny Comm. Expires Jun 15, 2012	who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(jes), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
Place Notary Seal Above	Signature 391 Cia S. Signature of Notary Public
OP7	TONAL
Though the information below is not required by law, it and could prevent fraudulent removal and n	t may prove valuable to persons relying on the document eattachment of this form to another document.
Description of Attached Document	
Title or Type of Document:	
	Number of Pages:
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)	
Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney in Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Other:	☐ Individual ☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s): ☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General ☐ Attorney in Fact: ☐ Attorney in Fact: ☐ OF Sickles
Signer Is Representing:	Signer ts Representing:
4	

© 2007 National Notary Association • 9350 De Soto Ava., P.O. Box 2402 • Chatsworth, CA. 93513-2402 • www.NationalNotary.org....hem #5907. Boarder, Call Toll-Free 1-000-076-0827.

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California		
County of Sanona)	
onSp <u>kmise 2,30%</u> before me, <u>Part (</u>	CIAB MUTTAY NotaR	Rubic.
personally appeared Garyon Carry	nigran) —	
	waweis) or piloueus)	······································
PATRICIA 8. MARRIAN Commission Ø 1801891 Hotary Public - California Sonorra County My Control Expires Jon 16, 2012	who proved to me on the basis of satisfa be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are within instrument and acknowledge he/she/they executed the same in his/pecapacity(jes), and that by his/hef/their signstrument the person(s), or the entity which the person(s) acted, executed the I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURN of the State of California that the foregon true and correct. WITNESS.my hand and official seaf.	subscribed to the doubled to me that the firm authorized gnature(a) on the upon behalf of instrument.
Place Motory Seal Above	Signature Control Signature of Notary Pub	justal
	TONAL	
Though the information below is not required by law, it and could prevent trauditient removal and re	They plove valuable to persons relying on the doct satlachment of this form to another document.	nneni
Description of Attached Document		
Title or Type of Document:		
Document Date:	Number of Pages:	
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above.		
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)		
Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — Dimited General Attorney in Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Other:	☐ Individual ☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s): ☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General ☐ Aitorney in Fact	NGLT HUMBRUN OF SIGNER Yap of thumb here
Signer Is Representing:	Signer Is Representing:	1
		1

COLON National Notary Association * 3150 De Goro Ave., P.O. Box 2402 * Chalamorth, CA. 31315-2402 * mww.NationalNotary.org...tem #5807 - Baorder, Call Nat-Pree 1-800-876-6827

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California		
County of Sonoma	<u></u>	
on Splander 16. 20% before me, Ro	tricia B. Cyray, Ostary F odarich Mameria) of Signer(a)	ablic.
personally appeared <u>hee w. kg</u>	edatick	
PATRICIA S. NURRAY Commission # 1801880 Notary Public - California Sonoma County Ny Comm. Espiras Jun 18, 2012	who proved to me on the basis of satisfactor be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are sub within instrument and acknowledged he/she/bey executed the same in his/per/ibcr capacity(les), and that by his/her/ibeir signal instrument the person(s), or the entity up which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument the person(s) acted, executed the instrument that the foregoing true and correct.	scribed to the to me that eff authorized dure(e) on the con behalf of strument.
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.	
	Signature Asticia C. C.	ura
Place Notary Seat Abovo	PTIONAL Signature of Began Public	
Though the information below is not required by lay	w, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the docume d reattachment of this form to another document.	nt
Description of Attached Document		
Title or Type of Document:		
Document Date:	Number of Pages:	
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:		
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)		
Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney in Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Other: Signer is Representing:	☐ Individual ☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s): ☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General ☐ Atternev in Fact	

Scioor National Noting Assertation • 9350 De Econ Atle. 3402 • Chatamorth, CA 91313-8402 • www.hadorathlotary.org Intern #30167 Reporter. Call Toll-Free 1-903-978-9827

RECORDED: 10/15/2008